FACADE INSULATION FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 1
KI-10M Facade fixing with metal pin
Hammer-set facade insulation fixing with steel nail for countersunk installation with ad­
ditional insulation cap.
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-07/0291
• UKTA-22/6369

FACADE INSULATION FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Size Product Code
Fixing Fixture
Diameter Length Plate diameter Recommended thickness
d L D t
fix
 A, B, C t
fix
 D t
fix
 E
[mm]
Ø10
KI-090M 10 90 60 55 40 20
KI-120M 10 120 60 85 70 50
KI-140M 10 140 60 105 90 70
KI-160M 10 160 60 125 110 90
KI-180M 10 180 60 145 130 110
KI-200M 10 200 60 165 150 130
KI-220M 10 220 60 185 170 150
KI-260M 10 260 60 225 210 190
Installation data
Substrate A, B, C D E
Hole diameter in substrate d
0

 c
o
n
cr
e
te
Effective embedment depth h
ef
[mm] 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 60 60 60
MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD N
Ru,m
KI-10M [kN] 0.92 0.97 0.77 1.11 1.01 0.74 0.57 0.67 0.75 - 0.98 0.17
KI-10 [kN] - - - - - - - - - 0.62 - -
CHARACTERISTIC LOAD N
Rk
KI-10M [kN] 0.50 0.50 0.40 0.60 0.50 0.40 0.30 0.30 0.40 - 0.60 0.10
KI-10 [kN] - - - - - - - - - 0.30 - -
DESIGN LOAD N
Rd
KI-10M [kN] 0.25 0.25 0.20 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.20 - 0.30 0.05

Plate stiffness [kN/mm] 0.4
Point thermal transmittance [W/K] 0,003 - 0,006
Product commercial data
Size Product Code
Fixing Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Plate dia­
meter
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
Ø10
KI-090M1) 10 90 60 250 250 12000 6.3 6.3 331.0 5906675212142
KI-120M1) 10 120 60 250 250 10000 7.6 7.6 332.3 5906675212241
KI-140M1) 10 140 60 250 250 8000 8.9 8.9 316.1 5906675212340
KI-160M1) 10 160 60 250 250 8000 9.4 9.4 331.6 5906675212449
KI-180M1) 10 180 60 250 250 6000 10.6 10.6 283.9 5906675212548
KI-200M1) 10 200 60 250 250 6000 11.3 11.3 300.1 5906675212647
KI-220M1) 10 220 60 250 250 6000 12.1 12.1 320.2 5906675212746
KI-260M1) 10 260 60 200 200 4800 11.3 11.3 302.2 5906675212845
1) ETA-07/0291